EU-Type Examination Certificate
Intertek Testing & Certification Limited  A T Austin
Intertek House, Cleeve Road, Leatherhead, Surrey, KT22 7SB Certification Officer
Tel: +44 (0)1372 370900   Fax: +44 (0)1372 370977 30 March 2017
Registered No 3272281 Registered Office: Academy Place, 1-9 Brook Street, Brentwood, Essex,
CM14 5NQ.
Page 1 of 3

The equipment is made by a flameproof and dust tight enclosure. It is composed by a main body and a
cover; they are fixed with screws M5x20, quality A4, resistance class 70 and yield stress 450 N/mm2.
The type code is:
X-Touch TA  XX  X  XX
        Identification of the threaded entry:
• NPT ½”: N1;
• NPT ¾”: N2;
• NPT 1”: N3;
• M20x1.5: M1;
• M25x1.5: M2;
• M32x1.5: M3.
      If heater is installed: H
    Number of contact: 4, 6, 8, 12, 16
14    Report Number
  Intertek Report Ref: 102781673UDI-001B Issue: 00 Dated: March 2017
15    Special Conditions of Certification
   (a). Specific Conditions of Safe Use
   • The screw used to close the cover shall be M5x20 hexagonal socket countersunk head cap
screws with this characteristic: AISI 316L type as per ISO 10642 quality A4 resistance class
70, yield stress 450 N/mm2.
• Only in model TA12 and TA16 the screw to fixed two body with the plate shall be M5x35
hexagonal socket countersunk head cap screws with this characteristic: AISI 316L type as
per ISO 10642 quality A4 resistance class 70, yield stress 450 N/mm2.
   (b). Conditions of Manufacture - Routine Tests
   • Routine tests are not required
EU-Type Examination Certificate
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE NUMBER ITS16ATEX101535X
Page 3 of 3
This Certificate is the property of Intertek Testing and Certification Ltd and is subject to Intertek Testing and
Certification’s Conditions for Granting Certification
This Certificate is for the exclusive use of Intertek's client and is provided pursuant to the agreement between Intertek and
its Client. Intertek's responsibility and liability are limited to the terms and conditions of the agreement. Intertek assumes no
liability to any party, other than to the Client in accordance with the agreement, for any loss, expense or damage
occasioned by the use of this Certificate. Only the Client is authorized to permit copying or distribution of this Certificate and
then only in its entirety.  Any use of the Intertek name or one of its marks for the sale or advertisement of the tested
material, product or service must first be approved in writing by Intertek.
16.   Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs)
  The relevant Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) have been identified and assessed in
Intertek Report Ref: 102781673UDI-001B Issue: 00 Dated: March 2017
17.   Drawings and Documents
Title: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date:
Dimension drawing XTOUCH
Type: Control station XTOUCH
XTOUCH005 0 27-Oct-2016
Safety instruction Pendant Stations ATEX – IEC Ex Safety instruction
X touch
0 11-Nov-2016
Technical note Pendant station ATEX - IEC Ex Technical note X
touch
0 12-02-2017
Dimension drawing XTOUCH
Type: MARKING XTOUCH ATEX-IECEx
XTOUCH001 0 09-Nov-2016